
f-''°ECt-ITEL ASSOCIATES 
1261 BROADWAY 

NEW YORK 1, N. Y. 

Miss 1;lsie Cunningham 
Viet Nam Project 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing , Mich~ 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

INC. 

July 2, 1959 

TELEPHONE, 

MURRAY HILL 4 -1015 

CABLE ADDRESS 

" FECHTELSOC" NEWYORK 

We have met Mr . Nguyen Cong Chanh several times . It may be 
true that M.r. Chanh does not speak English very well , but I 
must say he h as been doing very well by himself during his 
last 10 days in New York . 

Mr, Chanh did make good use of our "easy subway systeml! here. 
And he seemed to enjoy a day of complete relaxation with our 
family at the Lake Ronkonkomo. 

Mr . Chanh asked me to send you this Faurot 1 s price list 
because he said there were in it some bo oks he would like you 
to purchase for him. You can order the r'eQuired books through 
us , or directly to Faurot, Inc. But in case or a direc~ order 
to Faurot , please mention that the books are for South ietNam, 
and advise us accordingly. 

I understand tlJ_at there will be another group of Vi etnamese 
comine;: over by September. Just give us the worli on their 
arrival , and we shall be happy to do the best we can . 

NDT/sf 
Encl. 

Due Thanh 

TELEPHONE
MURRAY HILL 4.1015

FECHTEL ASSOCIATES CABLE ADDRESS
"FECHTELSOC" NEWYORK

INC.

1261 BROADWAY

NEW YORK 1, N. Y.

July 2, 1959

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Viet Nam Project
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Mich.

Dear Miss Cunningham:

We have met Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh several times. It may be
true that Mr. Chanh does not speak English very well, but I
must say he has been doing very well by himself during his
last 10 days in New York.

Mr, Chanh did make good use of our "easy subway system" here.
And he seemed to enjoy a day of complete relaxation with our
family at the Lake Ronkonkomo.

Mr. Chanh asked me to send you this Faurot's price list
because he said there were in it some books he would like you
to purchase for him. You can order the required books through
us, or directly to Faurot, Inc. But in case or a direct order
to Faurot, please mention that the books are for South iet Nam,
and advise us accordingly.

I understand that there will be another group of Vietnamese
coming over by September. Just give us the world on their
arrival, and we shall be happy to do the best we can.

Sincerely yours,
FECHTEL ASSOCIATES, INC.

Duc Thanh

NDT/sf
Encl.



Mr. Duo Thanh 
Fechtel Associates , Inc . 
1261 Broadway 
New York 1, New York 

Dear Mr. Thanh i 

July 13, l9 59 

I have ordered the books that Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh indicated he wanted 
directly throUgh Fechtel Associates. Since we have never been successful 
in keeping track of books which we requested sent to Vietnam for 
participants, I am indi cating our address as the delivery point and they 
will then be re hipped to Saigon. 

I certainly appreciate your efforts in Mr. Chanh's behalf aa I was a 
little anxious concerni ng his English and ability to make himself under• 
s tood. For one who has al.most been a New Yorker, it is understandable 
tbat I shoul d worry whether anyone would take the time to understand 
or help a stranger. 

EUC:nm 

Sincerel y yours, 

Elsie Cunningh.am 
Administrative Assistant 

July 13, 1959

Mr. Due Thanh
Fechtel Associates, Inc.
1261 Broadway
New York 1, New York

Dear Mr. Thanh:

I have ordered the books that Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh indicated he wanted
directly through Fechtel Associates. Since we have never been successful
in keeping track of books which we requested sent to Vietnam for
participants, I am indicating our address as the delivery point and they
will then be re-shipped to Saigon.

I certainly appreciate your efforts in Mr. Chanh's behalf as I was a
little anxious concerning his English and ability to make himself under-
stood. For one who has almost been a New Yorker, it is understandable
that I should worry whether anyone would take the time to understand
or help a stranger.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:rm



Editor 
The Journal of Modern Drugs 
11 Ea.st 36th Street 
New York 16, New York 

Dear Sir: 

Ju:cy 13, 19 59 

Recently the head of the police laboratory in Vietnam was 
visiting us on our campus for several months. Mr. Nguyen 
Cong Chanh, at that time, indicated his desire to have a 
subscription to The Journal of Modern Drugs . 

If we were to subscribe to this magazine for Mr. Chanh, it 
-would be necessary for the issues to be mailed to Saigon, 
Vietnam. I would appreciate very much your letting me know 
the subscription rates as well as any other additional 
postage which might be required in such a case. 

EMC:nra 

Sincerely yours , 

Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 13, 1959

Editor
The Journal of Modern Drugs
11 East 36th Street
New York 16, New York

Dear Sir:

Recently the head of the police laboratory in Vietnam was
visiting us on our campus for several months. Mr. Nguyen
Cong Chanh, at that time, indicated his desire to have a
subscription to The Journal of Modern Drugs.

If we were to subscribe to this magazine for Mr. Chanh, it
would be necessary for the issues to be mailed to Saigon,
Vietnam. I would appreciate very much your letting me know
the subscription rates as well as any other additional
postage which might be required in such a case.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm



DRUG PUBLICATIONS, INC. 

11 East 36th Street, New York 16, N. Y. • MUrray Hill 3-2980 

July 16, 1959 

Miss Elsie Cunningham 
Administrative Assistant 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

Thank you for your inquiry about our publication, 
MODERN DRUGS. 

Modern Drug 
Encyclopedia 
and 
Therapeutic 
Index 
AND ITS BIMONTHLY SERVICE 

MODERN DRUGS is a bimonthly supplement service, which 
is sent to purchasers of the MODERN DRUG ENCYCLOPEDIA 
AND THERAPEUTIC INDEX. It is included in the cost of 
the Encyclopedia and continues for the three-year 
period between publication dates of the book. 

Non-purchasers of the Encyclopedia may subscribe t o 
MODERN DRUGS. The cost for this is $3.00 per yeat 
for shipment in the United States and $4.00 per year 
for a subscription outside the United States. This 
$4.00 price for a foreign subscription includes postage. 

DMM:D 
Encl. 

/ 

/ 

Sincerely yours, 

DRUG PUBLICATIONS, INC. 

~~arulJ/' 
Doris MacAlduff 
Secretary to 
P.A. Porter, Vice President 

Modern Drug
Encyclopedia
and

DRUG PUBLICATIONS, INC. Therapeutic
Index
AND ITS BIMONTHLY SERVICE11 East 36th Street, New York 16, N. Y. . MUrray Hill 3-2980
Modern Drugs

churkJuly 16, 1959

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Miss Cunningham:

Thank you for your inquiry about our publication,
MODERN DRUGS.

MODERN DRUGS is a bimonthly supplement service, which
is sent to purchasers of the MODERN DRUG ENCYCLOPEDIA
AND THERAPEUTIC INDEX. It is included in the cost of
the Encyclopedia and continues for the three-year
period between publication dates of the book.

Non-purchasers of the Encyclopedia may subscribe to
MODERN DRUGS. The cost for this is $3.00 per year
for shipment in the United States and $4.00 per year
for a subscription outside the United States. This
$4.00 price for a foreign subscription includes postage.

Sincerely yours,

DRUG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

Doris MacAlduff
Secretary to
P. A. Porter, Vice President

DMM:D
Encl.



Ir. H. E. Carnes , M. D. 
Editor 
Therapeutic Notes 
Parke Davis and Company 
Detroit 32, Michigan 

Dear Mr. Carnes: 

July 13, 1959 

Recently the head of t he police laboratory in Vietnam was 
visiting us on our campus for several months. Mr . Nguyen 
Cong Chanh, at that time , indicated his desire to have a 
subscription to Therapeutic Notes . 

If we were to subscribe to this magazine f or Mr . Chanh, it 
w:>uld be necessary for the issues to be mailed to Sai on, 
Vietnam. I would very much appreciate your letting me know 
the subscription rates as well as any other additional 
postage wfiich might be required in such a case. 

EMCrnm 

Sincerely yours, 

Els ie Cunn ham 
Administrative Assistant 

July 13, 1959

Mr. H. E. Carnes, M.D.
Editor
Therapeutic Notes
Parke Davis and Company
Detroit 32, Michigan

Dear Mr. Carnes:

Recently the head of the police laboratory in Vietnam was
visiting us on our campus for several months. Mr. Nguyen
Cong Chanh, at that time, indicated his desire to have a
subscription to Therapeutic Notes.

If we were to subscribe to this magazine for Mr. Chanh, it
would be necessary for the issues to be mailed to Saigon,
Vietnam. I would very much appreciate your letting me know
the subscription rates as well as any other additional
postage which might be required in such a case.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm



DETROIT 32, MICHIGAN, U.S.A. 

EXECUTIVE OFFICES AND LABORATORIES, JOSEPH CAMPAU AVENUE AT THE RIVER 
OVERSEAS DIVISION 

August 8, 1959 

Miss Elsie Cunni ngham 
Administrative Assistant 
Vietnam Project 
Michigan State University 
East Lansing, Michigan 

Dear Miss Cunningham: 

Our medical publication, Therapeutic Notes, is sent free of charge 
to physicians in this country as well as overseas, consequently 
we shall be delighted to make this publication available to 
Mr . Nguyen Cong Chanh of Saigon, Vietnam as mentioned in your 
letter of July 13. 

We would appreciate, therefore, receiving his complete address in 
Saigon. 

With our appreciation for your interest in our Therapeutic Notes, 
and looking forward to being of further service to you, 

.2 1 1zguy01-z - l"Cuh9 /"tuc:, 

cfaZgo9l,, J/L'el:;n~ 

pJB:b 

Sincerely, 

Advertising Overseas 

Parke, Davis &
Company

CAME

P

DETROIT 32, MICHIGAN, U.S.A.

EXECUTIVE OFFICES AND LABORATORIES, JOSEPH CAMPAU AVENUE AT THE RIVER

OVERSEAS DIVISION

August 8, 1959

Miss Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant
Vietnam Project
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Michigan

Dear Miss Cunningham:

Our medical publication, Therapeutic Notes, is sent free of charge
to physicians in this country as well as overseas, consequently
we shall be delighted to make this publication available to
Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh of Saigon, Vietnam as mentioned in your
letter of July 13.

We would appreciate, therefore, receiving his complete address in
Saigon.

With our appreciation for your interest in our Therapeutic Notes,
and looking forward to being of further service to you,

Sincerely,

PARKE. DAVIS & COMPANY
27

hguyen. Trung True

Saigon, Vietnam

P. J. Bosch
Director of Advertising Overseas

PJB:b



Mr. P. J. Bosch 
Director of Advertising Overseas 
Parke, Davis & Company 
Joseph Campau Ave. at the River 
Detroit 32, Michigan 

Dear Mr. Bosch: 

August 10, 19 59 

Thank you very much for your letter or August 8th regarding 
your publication "Therapeutic Notes" being sent overseas. 

We will appreciate your sending this publication to; 

Thank you. 

EMC:nm 

Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh 
27 Ngu;ren - Trung True 
Saigon, Vietnam 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunni ngham 
Administrative Assistant 

'· 

August 10, 1959

Mr. P. J. Bosch
Director of Advertising Overseas
Parke, Davis & Company
Joseph Campau Ave. at the River
Detroit 32, Michigan

Dear Mr. Bosch:

Thank you very much for your letter of August 8th regarding
your publication "Therapeutic Notes" being sent overseas.

We will appreciate your sending this publication to:

Mr. Nguyen Cong Chanh
27 Nguyen - Trung True
Saigon, Vietnam

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Administrative Assistant

EMC:nm



I 

J:ilease excus1:: me 1·or -u1 is too J..ate J..e"tter . I oeJ..ieve you 

are getting along very fine , ana t .c.ere is not much not ... _ing 

that kee9s you busy . 

Maj or L.A1::1 QUANG- PhOHG returned here tvvo montns ago . he 

requests me to say "he;lj_o ! '' ·co you and alJ. his i'riends 

tt~ere. Lesi u.es , ne is thin.iring oI· t~:e caLJaJ..ogu 01 out-

ooara. r:w·tors tll8 11.ercury vo. gave hiL1 . He -coJ.u rue t .. 1a't 

you lJO ~,:;enu ii, Gu 11im , i..;; o H • ..:i . l.J . LT . in uaigon . But "t\VO 

grat..:::11.A.J.. "Gr.at .:-ou wou..Lu senu tam t L.at cai:;aJ..ogue , anu you 

can se0 huri ue i::::. ronu or out- ooaru. moto:r·s , auu es:pecial.l.y 

lJ t:.at u:r ·cLLe (American; l. ~ruury vO. 

1 nave not much to say tu you, but I sur0ly feel so,o.etimes 

home:oic~_;: of your beloved country anu par0icu.Lari.y or u~e'tl 

J.Jansing. J:>J..eai:H:: uon ' t J_·o.cget my D~st com:pl.1.CTon01:1 tu Mi i:>s 

.Jjei:;ty rto ss , Ostranuer ana ui;herl::l anu. rorvvaru. my letter 

enc.:lo::>eu to jV1r . ii GU YEN VAN bAI. 

In enc.Losing , 1 remain 
Very sincerely yours , 

h0ANG-tJA0-IVAv 
77 '1'0-HI.i!.N-~rtAN h u G. 

0Aiu-01j - >::>vUTH VIET1'1.A.Jl.1 

August 3rd, 1959

Dear Miss CUNNINGHAM,

Please excuse me for this too late letter. I believe you

are getting along very fine, and there is not much nothing

that keeps you busy.

Major LAM QUANG PHONG returned here two months ago. He

requests me to say "Hello!" to you and all his friends

there. Besides, he is thinking of the catalogue 01 out-

board motors the Mercury 60. gave him. He told me that

before his leaving the United States, Mr. Shelby requested

you to senu it to nim, c/o M.S.U.G. in Saigon. But TWO

months clapsed, anu ne diu not receive it yet. He is very

grateful that you would sena him that catalogue, anu you

can see how he 18 Iona OI out-board motors, anu especially

that of the (American) Meroury 00.

I have not much to say to you, but I surely feel sometimes

homesick of your beloved country and particularly OI amat

Lansing. Please aon't forget my best compliments to Miss

Betty Ross, Ostranuer and others and forward my letter

enclosed to Mr. NGUYEN VAN BAI.

In enclosing, 1 remain

very sincerely yours,

HOANG-CAO-CAC

77 TO-HIEN-THANH st.
SAIGON - SOUTH VIETNAM



Hajor Lam Quang Phong 
33 Bis Tran Quy Khoach 
Saigon, 
Vietnam 

Dear Major Fhong: 

August 12, 1959 

Just this morning I received a letter from Mr. Hoang Cao Cac inquiring 
about the catalogs, etc. from the Mercury Motors people. They were 
forwarded to Saigon in June via the normal route. You, of course, 
understand that surface transportation is rather slow from here to Saigon. 
I am sur that as soon as they arrive, M.s.u.a. will inform you so that 
you may have them almost immediate~. 

EMC:m 

cc: Hoang Cao Cac 

Sincerely yours, 

Elsie Cunningham 
Participant Program Director 

August 12, 1959

Major Lam Quang Phong
33 Bis Tran Quy Khoach
Saigon,
Vietnam

Dear Major Phong:

Just this morning I received a letter from Mr. Hoang Cao Cac inquiring
about the catalogs, etc. from the Mercury Motors people. They were
forwarded to Saigon in June via the normal route. You, of course,
understand that surface transportation is rather slow from here to Saigon.
I am sure that as soon as they arrive, M.S.U.G. will inform you so that
you may have them almost immediately.

Sincerely yours,

Elsie Cunningham
Participant Program Director

EMC:nm

CC: Hoang Cao Cac



T01 

'!'Ls 

Victor trecher 

Elsie Cwminghaa 

January 6, 196o 

SUBJECT: Books tor Cli.anh and Polle Leader Part1cip ~s 1391' 

The inevitable inquiry conoerning the non-arrival of l>ooke we ver 
requ.e.ated order for .r. Cbanh and tt1e polic leaders was . d of 
Joe Micol durin registration b,y o of the current arrivals. I 
would appreci te your informing tr. Chan at ve r av·· just finally 
r oeived tl last of tJ'> ee books and. l will pack them up and send t h 
to saigon u oon as inge c do bit. 

cos J . col 

Victor StrecherTO:

FROM: Elsie Cunningham

January 6, 1960DATE:

Books for Chanh and Police Leader Participants #394SUBJECT:

The inevitable inquiry concerning the non-arrival of books we were
requested to order for Mr. Chanh and the police leaders was made of
Joe Nicol during registration by one of the current arrivals. I
would appreciate your informing Mr. Chanh that we have just finally
received the last of these books and I will pack them up and send them
to Saigon as soon as things calm down a bit.

J. NicolCC:



TO: Vic r ,J)trech r 

SU .QT1 ks - olice ,a.,eaaera ~<Jf 

oolm J:or tb police le rs a.nd Mr. Chanh will arrive 
in a box ( 1tidr a d to Mr. l ) • .e Ql"o alre dy 
pa~ked but. at J"e ent • are w 1n for th la w arri'V 
fro Ji. /d a they r.avo ch ti~ippintt COmp&l\Y within the 
l at ontn. In d~~ 1 ~wo packet ot t ri s for 
Mr. • and ;o, .f onct1.on bllque.includ d . 

Victor StrecherTO:

FROM: Elsie Cunningham
60

January 15, 1929DATE:

Books - Police Leaders #40SUBJECT:

All the books for the police leaders and Mr. Chanh will arrive
in the same box (addressed to Mr. Huong). The books are already
packed but at present we are waiting for the labels to arrive
from ICA/W as they have changed the shipping company within the
last month. In addition there are two packets of materials for
Mr. Tong Huu Quang and Mr. Vinh Tho, Fonction Publique.included.
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